Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

07-18-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	D. Box 1450 103428 xandria, VA 22313-1450	U4 I					
		Attorney Docket No.	133199				
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	DI 741				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Tak EUN Seong Jin KIM Hee Dok CHOI Dong Jun LEE Jong In PARK Woo Chul CHO	2. A. Name and address of receiving MICROINSPECTION, IN #301 DAERUNG TECHN GASAN-DONG, GEUMO SEOUL 153-774, KOREA	OC. NOTOWN 7TH CHEON-GU				
	B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name & address atta	ached? ∷⊠ No				
4.	4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
<u>MI</u> 5.	Additional numbers atta C. Title of Application: NONCONTACT TYPE SING ETHOD FOR TESTING OPEN OR SHORT CIRCUIT Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	GLE SIDE PROBE DEVICE AND A	SING THE SAM				
007 DRYRNE 021	Name: James A. Oliff 00000188 11826147 40.00 0P Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) B. Enclosed (Check No. 194768 8. Credit any overpayment or charge ar deposit account number 15-0461. 					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241	ation is true and correct and any attached of Date: July 12, 2007	copy is a true copy				

PATENT

REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0356

		(1)	Tak, EUN	(5)	Jong In, PARK		
l- 8)	Insert	(2)	Seong Jin, KIM	(6)	Woo Chul, CHO	<u> </u>	
·	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hee Dok, CHOI	(7)			
	,	(4)	Dong Jun, LEE	(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each unders				
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MICROINSPECTION	N, INC.			
0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	#301 Daerung Technotow	n 7th, Gasan-	dong, Geumcheon-g	u, Seoul 153-774, Korea	
		the en invent division reissu	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates t NONCONTACT TYPE SINGI	United States of tent including any reissue application that may be grant	America as defined in 35 y and all provisional, non on(s), and all Letters Pate ed on the invention know	5 U.S.C. §100, in the a-provisional, ent, extensions, wn as	
1)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case		TESTING OPEN OR SHORT	CIRCUITS OF	PATTERN ELECTRO	DES USING THE SAME	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 133199				
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an applica	ation for patent in the Un	ited States of America	
2)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree		U.S. application Serial Number July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connect to patent(s) is sping thereon, and all	tion with any app		ing, divisional or	
oplication of the property of	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the test is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby	filed s to execute, and anymee may s to execute ivision the constant consta	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec iercof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may	tion with any app so to execute sep tion with any into olication based the ith such interfere perform any act of al Property or sime be necessary to tents to issue any e interest, and conte, any agreement sentatives.	polication and any continuitarate assignments in conterference which may be dereon, for the invention, nee. which may be necessary it illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm and all Letters Patents of venants that he has full ritts in conflict herewith, at the sert on this assignment.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further	
issue a plicati y appl e Assi aims o examin sulting tire in signmentific cordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec tercof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entire s not executed, and will not execu- uccessors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.	tion with any app so to execute sep tion with any into lication based thi ith such interfere perform any act val I Property or sim be necessary to tents to issue any e interest, and conte, any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it	plication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be dereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it agreements. obtain, maintain or confirmed and all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, ansert on this assignment States Patent and Traden	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further	
ssue a plicati y appl e Assi aims o examinating tire in eignmentification	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectication of or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with the standard of the standard vention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Public in order to comply with the runtil standard page 1.	tion with any approved to execute seption with any interior based the interference of the such interest, and content of the such interest. LC the power to increase of the such interest	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be ereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it is agreements. obtain, maintain or confinant all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, and all the same assignment states Patent and Tradentiques of the same as a	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further	
ssue a plicati y appli c Assignment ilignment	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned author in the internation a grant of a valid Unit in the internation in the internati	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not executed and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tion with any app so to execute sep tion with any into oblication based th ith such interfere perform any act val d Property or sime be necessary to tents to issue any e interest, and coute, any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it les of the United	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be ereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it is agreements. obtain, maintain or confinant all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, and all the same assignment states Patent and Tradentiques of the same as a	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	
ssue a plicati y applicati y Assigniss occamin ulting tire in ignmentific ordati	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executive.	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue appring evidence and going forward wute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which mays patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Path Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not executed. Assignee and legal represente firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tion with any approved to execute seption with any interpretation based the such interfere perform any act will be necessary to tents to issue any enterest, and contents any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it les of the United sosite the unders Tak, EU Seong Ji	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be ereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it is agreements. obtain, maintain or confinant all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, and all the same assignment states Patent and Tradentiques of the same as a	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States light to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	
ssue a plicati y applicati y Assignment in interest in	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree reprovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Tune 4, 2007 Tune 4, 2007	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not executed and will not executed and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition. Name of Inventor	tion with any approved to execute seption with any interpretation based the such interfere perform any act will be necessary to tents to issue any enterest, and contents any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it les of the United sosite the unders Tak, EU Seong Ji	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be dereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary in ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confinant all Letters Patents of venants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, as insert on this assignment States Patent and Tradentique of the patent and Tr	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States light to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	
ssue a plicati y applicati y Assigning o examin ulting tire in tignme entificati te te te	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the first term in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executive terms are the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executive terms are the internation of	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec iercof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entire s not executed, and will not execu- uccessors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. bble in order to comply with the ru e undersigned on the date(s) opp Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	tion with any approved to execute seption with any interior based the interfere perform any act will be necessary to tents to issue any einterest, and conte, any agreement sentatives. Let the power to it les of the United sosite the unders Tak, EU Seong Ji Hee Do	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be dereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it is agreements. obtain, maintain or confirments and all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rits in conflict herewith, ansert on this assignment States Patent and Tradentified name(s). JN in, KIM k, CHOI n, LEE	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	
ssue a plicati y applicati y Assignment interior	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the time is binding on him and him the binding on him and him the following on the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed Tune 4, 2007 Tune 4, 2007 Tune 4, 2007 Tune 4, 2007	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec iercof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entire s not executed, and will not execut uccessors, assigns and legal repres the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. ble in order to comply with the ru e undersigned on the date(s) opp Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	tion with any approved to execute seption with any introduction based the such interfere perform any act will be necessary to tents to issue any einterest, and content any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it les of the United sosite the unders Tak, EU Seong Ji Hee Do Dong Ju Jong In,	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be dereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary it is agreements. obtain, maintain or confirments and all Letters Patents ovenants that he has full rits in conflict herewith, ansert on this assignment States Patent and Tradentified name(s). JN in, KIM k, CHOI n, LEE	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States light to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	
ssue a plicati y appl c Assignims o examinating tire in signime entification	Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree upplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the formation is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut Tune 4, 2007 June 4, 2007 June 4, 2007 June 4, 2007 June 4, 2007	filed s to execute, and any mee may sto execute to execute the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	July 12, 2007 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria ormal affirmative acts which may sepatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pat Assignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not executed uccessors, assigns and legal represthe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) opposition. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	tion with any approved to execute seption with any introduction based the such interfere perform any act will be necessary to tents to issue any einterest, and content any agreement sentatives. LC the power to it les of the United sosite the unders Tak, EU Seong Ji Hee Do Dong Ju Jong In,	polication and any continuarate assignments in concerference which may be dereon, for the invention, nce. which may be necessary in illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confinant and all Letters Patents of venants that he has full rists in conflict herewith, and insert on this assignment States Patent and Tradent States Patent and Tradent Illand In, KIM k, CHOI n, LEE PARK	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with rm by reissue or f the United States ight to convey the nd agrees that this any further nark Office for	

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0357